FORM **PTO-159** 7.25.00 (Rev. 6-93) OMB

**RECC** 

08-21-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settiogs ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101	437735
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party: Paul M. Fleming, a United States citizen	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc.
<ul> <li>☑ Individual</li> <li>☑ Association</li> <li>☑ General Partnership</li> <li>☑ Corporation-State</li> <li>☑ Other</li> <li>△ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> </ul>	Internal Address:  Street Address: 15210 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 300  City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85254  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  No
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐  Execution Date: July 11, 2000	
4. Application number:	, radialisma name(s) a addresses attached:
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark Registration No.  1,847,107
Additional numb	bers attached? ? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware &amp; Freidenrich LLP</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

00000118 1847107 08/18/2000 MTHAI1

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Deposit account number:

07-1895

40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.

Street Address: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92101-4297

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Nancy Ø. Dix, Esq.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Paul M. Fleming a United States citizen, having a place of business at 7150 East Camelback Road, Suite 239, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, is the owner of the trademark **PF CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO and Design** registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **July 26**, 1994 and assigned Registration No. 1,847,107;

WHEREAS, PF Chang's China Bistro, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 15210 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85254 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at <u>Protenix</u>, this <u>II</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2000.

(Signature)

PAUL M. FLEM/IV ((Print or type name; a U.S. Citizen)

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On July 11 , 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul M. Fleming

personally known to me or \_\_\_\_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by \*\*his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/25/2000

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN E. MACAULAY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARECINA MARICOPA COUNTY : My Comm Expires June 26, 2008

Gray Cary\SD\1374399 103002-900005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0244